
                              United States Bankruptcy Court
                                  District of Maryland

In re:                                                              Case No. 03-30459-dk
National Energy & Gas Transmission, Inc.                            Chapter 11
         Debtor
                                                               CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0416-0          User: pneal                 Page 1 of 2                  Date Rcvd: Sep 26, 2016
                              Form ID: pdfparty           Total Noticed: 2

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Sep 28, 2016.
db              National Energy & Gas Transmission, Inc.,   19805 Executive Park Circle,   P.O. Box 2350,
                 Germantown, MD  20875-2350

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
               +E-mail/Text: ustpregion04.gb.ecf@usdoj.gov Sep 26 2016 19:54:50     U.S. Trustee - Greenbelt,
                 6305 Ivy Lane, Suite 600,   Greenbelt MD 20770-6305
                                                                                            TOTAL: 1

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS *****
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

Addresses marked ’+’ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Transmission times for electronic delivery are Eastern Time zone.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social
Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed.  This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required
by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary’s privacy policies.

Date: Sep 28, 2016                                                                           Signature:   /s/Joseph Speetjens

_

                                                CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system on September 26, 2016 at the address(es) listed below:
              Alan D. Eisler   aeisler@e-hlegal.com,  mcghamilton@gmail.com
              Alan R. Kabat   Kabat@BernabeiPLLC.com
              Andrea  Wong   wong.andrea@pbgc.gov,  efile@pbgc.gov
              Andrew Michael Herold   aherold@pleasants.org
              Aryeh E. Stein   astein@meridianlawfirm.com,  aryehstein@gmail.com
              Bradford F. Englander   benglander@wtplaw.com,  rodom@wtplaw.com
              Bradley J. Swallow   bswallow@fblaw.com,  bswallow@fblaw.com
              Bradley R. (Pro Hac) Duncan   bradleyduncan@dwt.com,  gailkataoka@dwt.com
              Cameron J. Macdonald   cmacdonald@wtplaw.com
              Cara  Chasney   cmurray@wtplaw.com,  rodom@wtplaw.com
              Christopher David Heagy   cheagy@tydingslaw.com,  bcammarata@tydingslaw.com
              Corey Smith Bott   csbott@abato.com
              Cynthia E. Rodgers-Waire   crodgers-waire@wcslaw.com,  whopkins@wcslaw.com
              Daniel Mark Litt   littd@dicksteinshapiro.com
              Darrell William Clark   darrell.clark@stinson.com,  catherine.scott@stinson.com
              David  Daneman   ddaneman@wtplaw.com,  ttilghman@wtplaw.com
              David Lee Tayman   dtayman@tlclawfirm.com,  kchaverri@tlclawfirm.com
              Deborah H. Devan   dhd@nqgrg.com
              Debra L. Felder   dfelder@orrick.com,  dfullem@orrick.com
              Dennis J. Shaffer   dshaffer@wtplaw.com,  kmccruden@wtplaw.com,ttilghman@wtplaw.com
              Dion W. Hayes   dhayes@mcguirewoods.com
              Donald S. Meringer   dmeringer@meringerlaw.com
              Douglas Robert Gorius   dgorius.esq@comcast.net,  douglasgorius@gmail.com,jaworskilaw@comcast.net
              George R. Calhoun   george@ifrahlaw.com
              Howard M. Heneson   hheneson@bankruptcymd.com,  lramsey@bankruptcymd.com
              J. Daniel Vorsteg   jvorsteg@wtplaw.com
              James H. Lister   ,  bwines@dc.bhb.com
              James M. Hoffman   jhoffman@offitkurman.com,  gjohnson@offitkurman.com,dwest@offitkurman.com
              Jan  Berlage   JBerlage@GHSLLP.com
              Jeffrey  Rhodes   rhodesj@dicksteinshapiro.com,  canavanp@dicksteinshapiro.com
              Jeffrey L. Tarkenton   jtarkenton@wcsr.com,  toross@wcsr.com,kradtke@wcsr.com
              Jodie E. Buchman   jodie.buchman@dlapiper.com
              Joel I. Sher   jis@shapirosher.com,  ejd@shapirosher.com,msw@shapirosher.com
              John David Folds   dfolds@bakerdonelson.com,  sparson@bakerdonelson.com
              John L. Daugherty   Jeanne.M.Crouse@usdoj.gov
              Jonathan Philip Guy   jguy@orrick.com,  dfullem@orrick.com,tgrosko@orrick.com
              Joseph  Bellinger   jbellinger@offitkurman.com,  scuffee@offitkurman.com
              Judy G.Z. Liu   jliu@dl.com
              Kathleen  Orr   korr@orrick.com,  tgrosko@orrick.com
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system (continued)
              Kenneth  Oestreicher   koestreicher@wtplaw.com
              Kevin G. Hroblak   KHroblak@wtplaw.com
              Kristin K. Going   Kristin.Going@dbr.com,  Daniel.Northrop@dbr.com
              Lawrence  Coppel   lcoppel@gfrlaw.com
              Leslie J. Polt   lpolt@adelbergrudow.com
              Linda M. Correia   lcorreia@correiaputh.com,  Firm@correiaputh.com
              Linda V. Donhauser   ldonhauser@milesstockbridge.com
              Louis J. Ebert   lebert@rosenbergmartin.com,  rtyler@rosenbergmartin.com
              Lynn A. Kohen   lynn.a.kohen@usdoj.gov
              Marcell  Solomon   solomon-sm@starpower.net
              Maria Ellena Chavez-Ruark   mruark@saul.com
              Mark  Sherrill   mark.sherrill@sutherland.com
              Mary Fran Ebersole   mebersole@tydingslaw.com,  bcammarata@tydingslaw.com,jdunsmore@tydingslaw.com
              Mary J. Dowd   mary.dowd@arentfox.com
              Matthew A. Feldman   mfeldman@wilkie.com
              Matthew D. Osnos   mosnos@omng.com
              Matthew G. Summers   summersm@ballardspahr.com,  buhrmank@ballardspahr.com,
               kittingerj@ballardspahr.com,pellegrinoa@ballardspahr.com
              Matthew W. Cheney   matthew.cheney@usdoj.gov
              Megan K. Mechak   mkm@wmlaborlaw.com
              Nicholas J. Scobbo   nscobbo@ferriterscobbo.com
              Patricia B. Jefferson   pjefferson@milesstockbridge.com
              Peter P. (Pro Hac) Knight   peter.knight@lw.com,  chefiling@lw.com
              Randall L. Hagen   rhagen@crowell.com
              Richard A. Levy   richard.levy@lw.com,  chefiling@lw.com
              Richard E. Hagerty   richard.hagerty@troutmansanders.com,  sharron.fay@troutmansanders.com,
               anne.clark@troutmansanders.com,karen.powers@troutmansanders.com,rhonda.hill@troutmansanders.com,
               megan.orsini@troutmansanders.com
              Richard L. Costella   rcostell@milesstockbridge.com
              Richard M. Kremen   trustee.kremen@dlapiper.com.,  rkremen@ecf.epiqsystems.com
              Richard Marc Goldberg   rmg@shapirosher.com,  ch@shapirosher.com,ejd@shapirosher.com,
               msw@shapirosher.com
              Richard S. Miller   limpertn@gtlaw.com
              Robert M. Marino   rmmarino@rpb-law.com,  rmmarino1@aol.com
              Roger L. Frankel   RFrankel@orrick.com,  rwyron@frankelwyron.com
              Ronald J Drescher   ecfdrescherlaw@gmail.com,  ecf1drescherlaw@gmail.com,
               ecf2drescherlaw@gmail.com,ecf@drescherlaw.com,myecfdrescher@gmail.com,
               G25092@notify.cincompass.com
              Sarah E. Longson   slongson@kollmanlaw.com
              Stephen E. Leach   sleach@ltblaw.com,  ndysart@hf-law.com
              Stephen W. Nichols   snichols@offitkurman.com
              Susan Jaffe Roberts   sroberts@wtplaw.com
              Thomas R Bundy   thomas.bundy@sutherland.com
              Todd Michael Brooks   tbrooks@wtplaw.com
              Tonya  Ramsey   tramsey@velaw.com
              US Trustee - Greenbelt   USTPRegion04.GB.ECF@USDOJ.GOV
              William Douglas White   wdw@mccarthywhite.com,  clm@mccarthywhite.com
                                                                                            TOTAL: 80



 IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND

at Greenbelt

In re:       Case No.: 03−30459 − DK  Chapter: 11

National Energy & Gas Transmission,
Inc.
Debtor(s)

ORDER VACATING
FINAL DECREE IMPROVIDENTLY ENTERED

It appearing that a Final Decree was improvidently entered on March 22, 2016, it is, therefore, by the United States
Bankruptcy Court for the District of Maryland,

ORDERED, that the aforesaid Final Decree hereby is vacated, and the case is reopened to complete its
administration.

cc: Debtor(s)
Attorney(s) for Debtor(s) − Aryeh E. Stein
U.S. Trustee

End of Order
40x02 (rev. 05/22/1990) − pneal

Signed: September 26th, 2016

SO ORDERED

Entered: September 26th, 2016


